

Legislation Text

File #: 202201397, Version: 1

ORDINANCE (EMERGENCY) submitted by John P. Curp, Interim City Manager, on 6/15/2022, ESTABLISHING new capital improvement program project account no. 980x199x221919, "Mt. Auburn Recreation Improvements," for the purpose of providing resources to improve recreation infrastructure in the Mt. Auburn neighborhood; AUTHORIZING the transfer and return to source Park and Recreation Improvement Bond Fund 860 of the sum of \$250,000 from capital improvement program project account no. 980x203x222008, "Mt. Airy Trails Expansion," for the purpose of realigning resources with program needs; AUTHORIZING the transfer and appropriation of the sum of \$250,000 from the unappropriated surplus of Park and Recreation Improvement Bond Fund 860 to newly established capital improvement program project account no. 980x199x221919. "Mt. Auburn Recreation Improvements," for the purpose of providing resources to improve recreation infrastructure in the Mt. Auburn neighborhood; and AUTHORIZING the transfer and appropriation of the sum of \$250,000 from the unappropriated surplus of Park Board Permanent Improvement Fund 752 to existing capital improvement program project account no. 980x203x222008, "Mt. Airy Trails Expansion," for the purpose of providing resources to expand trails in Mt. Airy Forest and to provide a clean, safe, reliable, green, and beautiful park system.

PASS EMERGENCY